कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,कार्य प्रमंडल-शिवहर।

Mob No.-8986915416

Email ID-eerwdsheohar@gmail.com

पत्रांकः-1331 (अनु) /शिवहर प्रेषक,

दिनांक:- 3/9/24

ई० चन्दन कुमार भार्गव, कार्यपालक अभियंता।

सेवा में

नोडल पदाधिकारी, State MIS ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना।

विषय:- MIS के Agreement Module में शीर्ष MMGSY (WB) अंतर्गत पथ को जोड़ने के संबंध में I

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक संबंध में कहना है कि ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, शिवहर के अधीन शीर्ष MMGSY (WB) अंतर्गत "श्यामपुर लक्ष्मी चौक प्रधानमंत्री सड़क से नसीबा होते हुए पूर्वी चंपारण सिमान तक पथ" को Rescind कर पुनः एकरारनामा किया गया है, जिसे MIS के एकरारनामा Module में जोड़ने की आवश्यकता है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि उक्त पथ को MIS के एकरारनामा Module में जोड़ने की कृपा की जाय। पथ की विवरणी निम्नलिखित है:-

Road To be Added from MIS Agreement Module

SI.	Scheme	Name of Road	Block	Length	Remarks
No.	100 100			(in km)	
1	MMGSY (WB)	Shyampur Laxmi chowk Pradhan Mantri sadak to Nasiba hote hue Purvi Champaran siman tak	Dumri Katsari	2.820	To be Added MIS Agreement Module

अनु: यथीका:-

कार्यपालक अभियंता,

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, शिवहर।



1 1 JUL 2024

<u>Agreement</u>

Agreement No: - MBD/MMGSY-World Bank /-- of 2024-25

Name of work: - Shyampur Laxmi chowk Pradhan Mantri sadak

to Nasiba hote hue Purvi Champaran Siman tak

Name of Agency: - Devvyani Steel PVT LTD, Vill-Jhitkahi, PO-

Fulkahan, PS-Shyampur Bhataha, Dist- Sheohar. Pin-843329, PAN-AAJCD9278P, Reg-2240106,

MO-7667546237, Email-

devvyanisteelpvtltd@gmail.com

Date of Start

24.08.2024

Date of Completion : 23.08.2025

SD :- 6,49,310.00

A.P.G: 3,57,120.00

Total: - **10,06,430.00**

DW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows.

- 1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed a part of this agreement.
- 2. In consideration of the payment to be made by the employer to the Contractor as herein after mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with employer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein conformity in all aspects with the provision of the Contractor.
- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- 4. The following document shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement viz.

(i) Letter of Acceptance

(ii) Notice to proceed with the works

DEWYANI STEEL VIV Contract Data

Special conditions of contract and general conditions of contract.

Vi) Additional condition

(Vii) Drawings

(Viii) Bill of Quantities and

(iX) Any other document listed in the contract data as forming part of the contract.

In witness, where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be secuted the day and year first before written.

The Common seal of

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said

In the presence of

Binding Signature

Binding Signature of Contractor

Agreement

1. Name of work

:- Shyampur Laxmi chowk Pradhan Mantri sadak to Nasiba hote hue Purvi Champaran Siman tak

2. Agreement No.

:- MBD/ MMGSY-World Bank /---- of 2024-25

3. Name of Agency

: - Devvyani Steel PVT LTD, Vill-Jhitkahi, PO-Fulkahan, PS-Shyampur Bhataha, Dist-Sheohar. Pin-843329, PAN-AAJCD9278P, Reg-2240106, MO-7667546237, Email-

devvyanisteelpvtltd@gmail.com

4. Construction Cost

:- 1,07,41,532.00

5. Maintenance Cost

22,44,656.00

Total

1,29,86,188.00

6. Security Deposit

SD :- 6,49,310.00 A.P.G :- 3,57,120.00

Total :- 10,06,430.00

7. Work allotted rate

7.9% Below

- 8. The Employer shall retain S.D. of 5 % (Five percent) the amount from each payment due to the contractor until completion of the whole of the construction work.
- 9. Date of written order to commence : 24.08.2024
- 10. Time required for the work from date of written order to Commence: - 12 Months. (Twelve Months)
- 11. Total No. items:- 39 (Thirty Nine) Const+Maint

Note- MBD Rules Terms and Conditions will be applicable

Contractor

DEVVYANI STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. Works D

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT

1024	WORKS DIVISION-SHEOHAR	Dated 2418124
Letter No1278	/ Issue of notice to proceed with work.	
To,		
PV+ Lto		
(Sheoh	ريه	
Subject :- Issue of not	ice to proceed with work.	
Sir,		
Pursuant to yo	our furnishing the requisite performance secur	ity as stipulated in ITB
	e policy as per GCC 13, construction methodolo	
acceptance and signi	ng of the contract agreement for the construct	ion of Shyampur Laxmi
	ri Sadak to Nasiba hote hue Purvi Champaran s	
maintenance for five	years after completion of construction, you are	hare by instruction to
proceed with the exe	cution of the send works in accordance with th	e contract documents.
	Y	ours Faithfully
		Sid
	R	xecutive Engineer ural Works Department Vork Division, Sheohar.
Letter No	/ Dated	
Copy Forwarded to A and Necessary action	Assistant Engineer RWD Work Subdivision Dum า.	ri Katsari for information
	ED	Executive Engineer
ANI STEEL PRIVATE LIMIT	<i>L</i>	Rural Works Department Nork Division, Sheghan
INISTELL Dis Path	ΔY-	424.824

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,कार्य प्रमंडल-शिवहर।

Mob No.-8986915416 Email ID-eerwdsheohar@gmail.com

पत्रांक:- 1123 /शिवहर दिनांक:- 15/7/24

प्रेषक,

ई० चन्दन कुमार भार्गव, कार्यपालक अभियंता।

सेवामें.

देव्यानी स्टील प्रा०लि०, ग्राम-झिटकाहीं, प्रखंड-डुमरी कटसरी, जिला-शिवहर।

विषय:-MMGSY(World Bank) अन्तर्गत कार्य प्रमंडल, शिवहर के अधीन कार्य पैकेज संख्या-MMGSY WB-19 Sheohar-02-A (Rescind) का एकरारनामा करने के संबंध में।

प्रसंग:- मुख्य अभियंता-6 दरभंगा का ज्ञापांक-565 दिनांक-11.07.2024

महाशय.

उपर्युक्त प्रासंगिक पत्र द्वारा MMGSY(World Bank) अन्तर्गत पैकेज संख्या-MMGSY WB-19 Sheohar-02-A (Rescind) (श्यामपुर लक्ष्मी चौक प्रधानमंत्री सड़क से नसीबा होते हुए पूर्वी चंपारण सिमा तक) पथ निर्माण Tender ID-131935 का निर्माण कार्य परिमाण विपन्न से 7.9% कम जिसकी कुल राशि-रु०-1,29,86,188.00 (एक करोड़ उनतीस लाख छियासी हजार एक सौ अठासी) है। यह कार्य आपको आवंटित किया गया है।

अतः पत्र निर्गत की तिथि के तीन दिनों के अन्दर प्रारंभिक जमानत की राशि-रु०-6,49,310.00 (छः लाख उनचास हजार तीन सो दस) एवं Additional Performance Security 2.75% रु०-3,57,120.00 (तीन लाख संतावन हजार एक सौ बीस) एवं स्थल पर प्रयोगशाला स्थापित कर उसकी Geo Tag फोटो प्रमंडलीय कार्यालय में जमाकर एकरारनामा संपन्न कर लें।

साथ ही Barchart के रुप में अग्रिम कार्य योजना एवं जिला स्तरीय पंचायत समिति चुनाव में संवेदक किसी का सदस्य नहीं है। इस का कोर्ट द्वारा शपथ पत्र अधोहस्ताक्षरी के कार्यालय में जमा करें ताकि आपके द्वारा समर्पित कार्य योजना से उच्चाधिकारी संबंधित सहायक अभियंता एवं कनीय अभियंता को अवगत कराया जा सके एवं निर्धारित समय पर कार्य को पूर्ण कराया जा सके। उक्त पथ का कार्य शुरु करने से पहले की फोटोग्राफी एवं कार्य समाप्ति के बाद फोटोग्राफी करना संवेदको को अनिवार्य होगा। साथ ही रैयत की सहमति के बिना उक्त कार्य में निजी जमीन का उपयोग न करेगें।

इसे अति आवश्यक समझे।

DEVVYANI STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED Right Ray Rothere Director

ofc (MS) 5/7/2My

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, **प्रायं प्रमंडल, शिवहर।**

विश्वासभाजन

मुख्य अभियंता-६ दरमंगा का कार्यालय गामीण कार्य विमास

दिनांक-11:07.24

पत्रांक-565 प्रेषक.

> ई0 किशोर कुमार मुख्य अभियंता-6

सेवा में

अधीक्षण अगियता.

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, सीतामद्वी।

विषय मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजना (विश्व वैंक संपीधित) अंतर्गत कार्य प्रमंडल, शिवहर के अधीन पैकेज संo-MMGSY WB-19-Sheoliar-02-A (Rascind) से जुंदे पथी एवं पुल/पुलियों के पंचवर्षीय रख-रखाव कार्य की निविदा (Tender 10-131935) की स्वीकृति के संबंध में। निर्माण एवं महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक कार्य बिहार लोक निर्माण संहिता के कहिका-163 के आलोक में इस कार्य की इसके योग्य सफल निविदाकार Devvyani Steel Private Limited (BID ID-575103) की उनके द्वारा निविदित दर, जो परिमाण विपन्न की दर से 7.9% (सात दशमलाव नी प्रतिशत) कम है, को स्वीकृत करते हुए सम्पूर्ण कार्य कुल 1,29,86,188/-(एक करोड़ उनतीस लाख क्रियासी हजार एक सौ अठासी) रुपये मात्र की लागत पर आपकी अनुशंसा एवं कार्यहित में आवंदित किया जाता है।

कार्य मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजना (विश्व वैंक संपोधित) की मार्गदर्शिका एवं मानक निविदा के अनुरूप

किया जायेगा।

निविदा की स्वीकृति सिर्फ इस कार्य के लिए है, जो भविष्य में प्रविधारण नहीं होगा।

सर्वेदक के द्वारा एकरारनामा के लिए जमा की गई हाशि एवं निविद्या के साथ जमा किये गये संबंधित एनoएसoसीo/Fixed Deposit/BG आदि का सत्यापन संबंधित डाकधर/बैंक से कराकर प्रमंडलीय कार्यालय में अभिलेखित किया जायेगा। कार्यपालक अभियंता, कार्य प्रमंडल, शिवहरू कार्यादेश निर्गत करने के पूर्व अग्रधन की राशि के सल्यापन से संबंधित काग़जात अधीहस्ताक्षरी की उपलब्ध कराया जाना सुनिश्चित करेगें।

एकरारनामा से पूर्व कार्यपालक अभियंता यह सुनिश्चित कर लेंगे कि निविदाकार डिवार सूची/काली

सूची या कार्य लंबिल सूची में शामिल न होते

6. एकरारनामा के पूर्व निविदा सूचना के अनुसार सभी वांछित काराजातों की अद्यतन रवच्छ एवं सत्यापित प्रति निश्चित रूप से प्राप्त कर लिया जायेगा।

एकरारनामा के समय प्रत्येक मद के भाषा की शुद्धता की जाव कार्यपालक अभियंता ख्या कर

लेंगे एवं यह स्निश्चित करेगें कि इसमें कोई चुटि नहीं है।

8. परिमाण विषत्र की दर से मदवार कम दर छद्दत करने वाले संवेदक से Additional Security for unbalanced Bids के रूप में ITB की क्रंडिका-26.3, 26.4 तथा Clause 46 Part 1 of General Condition of Contract के अनुरूप अतिरिक्त राशि से संबंधित उपयुक्त Proforma में अमिलेख अपने प्रमंडल में अभिलिखित कराना सुनिश्चित करेंगे तथा उसकी Validity पूर्ण तत्वरता के साथ भविष्य

में समय-समय पर यदाना स्निश्चित करेंगे।

9. कार्यारम्भ के पूर्व कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्य स्थल के निरीक्षणोपरान्त स्थल की स्थिति एवं प्राक्कलन में किये गये उपवंध से पूरी तरह आश्वस्त हो लेंगे एवं प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति तथा प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति के अग्रसारण प्रारूप में दियें गये निर्देश का अनुपालन सुनिश्चित करायेंगे। पूर्व का नाम, परिमाण विपेत्र की राशि, तकनीकी स्वीकृति की राशि, प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति की राशि, संबदक द्वारा उद्भुत दर, परक्रमित दर, Bid Capacity आदि का गिलान कर ही कार्य आवटन आदेश निर्गत करेंगे। अधीक्षण अभियंता / कार्य पालक अभियंता कार्य आवंटन /LOA निर्गत करने से पूर्व मिलान कर लेगे कि परिमाण विपत्र की राशि प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन की राशि के अनुनेय सीमा के अन्दर है। यदि अनुनेय सीमा से DEWYANI STEEL PIRMATERIA प्रोग्राम हस्ताक्षरित कराकर प्राप्त कर लेगे जो एकरारनामा का भाग होगा।

Director अधिक हो तो एकरारनामा के पूर्व पुनरीक्षित प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन प्राप्त कर लिया जाय।

10. कार्यादेश - निर्माता किने से पहले संबंधित सर्वेदक से एकरारित अविध के अन्दर कार्य समाप्त करने हैत्

FaCE-2 Office/Office Work All Scheme/Work Order/Above 350 LakhWorld Bank/New/Kishangan/Circle/Doc



11 अधीक्षण अभियंता एवं कार्यपालक अभियंता विशेष रूप से ध्यान देंगे कि कार्य मानक विशिष्

अनुरूप निर्धारित कार्य अवधि के अंदर पूरा की जायेगी। 12. कार्य समाप्ति की अविध Contract Data में Milestone के साथ अंकित हैं, उसके अनुरूप होगी।

13. Contract Data में सन्निहित Milestone में दर्शाये गये मदों का कार्य उसमें निर्धारित समय सीमा अन्दर पूर्ण नहीं किये जाने पर Contract Data में उस Milestone के लिये निर्धारित दर से Lo के रूप में राशि की कटौती की जायेगी।

14. सफल संवेदक के साथ निर्धारित समय सीमा के अन्तर्गात एकशरनामा कर कार्य प्रारंभ कराया जाएगा। एकरारनामा करने के लिये संवेदक को एक निश्चित समग्र सीमा BID DECUMENT के अनुरूप दी जाएगी और उसके अन्दर सभी वांछित कागजातों के साथ उपरिथत नहीं होते पर एकरारनामा के शर्तों के अन्तर्गत उचित कार्रवाई की जाएगी।

15 इस कार्य का व्यय मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजना (विश्व बैंक संपोषित) की उपवंधित साँशे से

16. कार्य की प्रगति प्रतिवेदन प्रत्येक महीने की पहली तारीख तक निश्चित रूप से इस कार्यालय की समर्पित विकलित होगा।

17 एकरारनामा करने से पूर्व संबंधित अधीक्षण अभियंता परिमाण विपन्न के मद, मात्रा एवं दर की जॉर्च पुनः

18 एकरारनागा करते समय यह प्रावधान किया जाए की संवेदक चुटिपूर्ण सामग्रियों की आपूर्ति के लिये पूर्णतः दोषी माने जाएंगें।

19 यदि सफल निविदादाता विभाग में निवंधित नहीं है तो एकरारनामा के भूवें उन्हें विभाग में विधिवत निवंधन कराना आवश्यक होगा।

20. संबंधित कार्यपालक अभियंता यह सुनिश्चित कर लेंगे कि यह कार्य किसी अन्य योजना के अन्तर्गत रवीकृत नहीं है एवं किसी अन्य एजेन्सी के द्वारा इसका कार्य नहीं कराया जा रहा है।

21 निविदा में किसी प्रकार की त्रुटि पाये जाने पर इसकी सूचनी यथाशीघ मुख्यालय को मेजी जाय एवं निदेश प्राप्त होने तक निविदा पर आग्रेतर कार्रवाई स्थागित रखा जाय।

22. सभी निविदा कागजात एवं BID EVALUATION REPORT (BER) मूल कागजात अग्रेतर कार्रवाई हेतु वापस लौटायी जा रही है।

23. एकरारनामा के समय ECOP प्रावधान का अनुपालन सुनिश्चित करने से संबंधित संवेदक की स्वीकारोक्ति प्राप्त कर ली जाय।

24 विमागीय पत्रांक-मु0आ0-4 (मु0) विविध-23-281/2014-131, दिनाँक 13:12:2019 के आलोक में पत्र प्राप्ति के 24 घंटे के भीतर Letter of Acceptance (LOA) संबंधित संबंदक को निर्मत करेंगे।

कृपया पत्र प्राप्ति की सूचना देंगे।

अनु0-यथोवत्।

ज्ञापांक- 565

11.07.24

अभियता प्रमुख, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, पटना को सूचनार्थ समर्पित।

2. कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, शिवहर को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई

3 सहायक आई०टी० मैनेजर को सूचनार्थ एवं संबंधित अधीक्षण अभियंता कार्यपालक अभियंता के ई-मेल आई0डी० पर अपलोड करने हेतु प्रेषित।

CT-2 Office Office Work All Scheme/Work Order Above 350 Lakh/World Bank/New/Kishangan/ Circle.Doc

eProcurement System for Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY)

Bid Submission Confirmation

Date: 13-Feb-2024 11:28 AM

Print

Bid Information	
Bid ID:	575103
Bidder Name :	DEVVYANI STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED
Organisation Chain :	Er in Chief, Bihar
Tender Ref No :	MMGSY WB-19-SHEOHAR-02-A (Rescind)
Tender ID :	2024_ECBIH_131935_1
Tender Title :	MMGSY WB-19-SHEOHAR-02-A (Rescind)
Bid Submitted Date & Time :	13-Feb-2024 11:28 AM

Corporate Tenderer Details								
Login ID:	devvyanisteelpvtltd@gmail.com	User Type:	Corporate/Bidder					
Company Name:	DEVVYANI STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED	Registration Number:	2240106					
Registered Address :	JHITKAHI BLOCK DUMRI KATSARI DIST SHEOHAR	Name of Partners / Directors :	Nil					
City:	MOTIHARI	State:	Bihar					
Postal Code :	843329	PAN Number:	AAJCD9278P					
Company's Establishment Year(yyyy):	2018	Company's Nature of Business:	CIVIL					
Company's Legal Status:	Limited Company	Company Category :	Others					
Title:	Mr	Contact Name:	DEVVYANI STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED					
DOB (Date Of Birth):	05-May-2001	Designation:	DIRECTOR					
Correspondence Email:	devvyanisteelpvtltd@gmail.com	Phone :	91 - 76675 - 46237					
Mobile:	91-7667546237							

Offline Tender Fee Payment Details									
S.No	Instrument No.	Name	Issued Date	Expiry Date	Acc.No	Amount in ₹			
1	500885	DD	09-Feb-2024	09-May-2024		10,000			
	The second of th				Total in ₹	10,000			

Offline EMD Fee Payment Details								
S.No	Instrument No.	Name	Issued Date	,	Expiry Date	Acc.No	Amount in ₹	
1	236313002226	FD	09-Feb-2024		09-May-2025		2,83,000	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total in ₹ :	2,83,000	

Director

Description

File Size File Hash (KB)

Executive Engine 13/2024 11:28 A1

Govt, of Bihar Rural Works Department, Works Division, Sheohar

SHORT TERM TENDER

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) (NIT No- RWD/MMGSY/WORLD BANK/SHEOHAR/ET/23-24/03)

The Government of India has received a loan/credit from the World Bank for Construction and Maintenance towards the cost of Bihar Rural Roads Project (Mukhya Mantri Gram Sampark Yojana) and intends to apply a part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the contracts for construction of works as detailed in the Table below. Bidding is open to all bidders from eligible source countries as defined in the bidding document.

Executive Engineer R.W.D Works Divison Sheohar, on behalf of Governor of Bihar invites Item rate tenders in electronic tendering system under Mukhya Mantri Gram Sampark Yojana (MMGSY) funded by World Bank for each of the following packages works including their maintenance after construction of roads for five years from the eligible and approved Contractors registered with RWD/RCD/CPWD/MES/Railways/Other State/Central Govt. department.*

SI No.	Package Number	District	Block	Name of Road & Bridge	Length (in km.)	Const.Cost (in Lakhs)	Maint. Cost (in Lakhs)	**Total Cost(in Lakhs)	Bid Security (Rs. In Lakhs)*	BOQ Amount Payable to Works Division
- 1	2	. 3	4	5	. 7	8	9	10	11	12
1	MMGSY WB- 19-SHEOHAR- 02-A (Rescind)	Sheohar	Dumri Katsari	Shyampur Laxnii Chowk Pradhan Mantri Sadak to Nasiba hote hue Purvi champaran Siman Tak	2.820	107.91510	33.08973	141.0048 3	2.82100	EE, RWD Works Division, Sheohar
	Grand Total				2.820	107.91510	33.08973	141.0048 3		

^{*} Non-registered hidders may submit hids; however, the successful hidders must get registered in appropriate class with Rural Works Department, Bihar before signing the contract.

The Government of India has received/applied for/intends to apply for financing from the World Bank towards the 1. cost of Bihar Rural Roads Project and intends to apply a part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the contracts1 for construction of works as detailed below.

Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding procedures agreed with the World Bank. Bidding 2. is open to all eligible bidders as defined in the World Bank's Guidelines: Procurement of Goods, Works and Non-Consulting Services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World Bank Borrowers, January 2011, revised in July 2014.

Bidders from India should, however, be registered with the Government of Bihar or other State Governments/Government of India, or State/Central Government Undertakings. Bidders from India, who are not registered as above, on the date of bidding, can also participate provided they get themselves registered by the time of contract signing, if they become successful bidders. Bidders are advised to note the clauses on eligibility (Section 1 Clause 4) and minimum qualification criteria (Section III - Evaluation and Qualification Criteria), to qualify for the award of the contract. In addition, please refer to paragraphs 1.6 and 1.7 of the World Bank's Guidelines setting forth the World Bank's policy on conflict of interest.

The Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Sheohar Bihar on behalf of Governor of Bihar invites the item rate bids in electronic tendering system for construction of roads under Mukhya Mantri Gram Sampark Yojana in the Sheohar district of Bihar for 01 package with estimated cost totalling to 141.00483 Lakh years from the their maintenance eligible for five contractors registered with including RWD/RCD/CPWD/MES/Railways/Other

State/Central Govt. Departments*. Non-registered bidders may submit bids; however, the successful bidders must get registered in appropriate fast with Rural Works Department, Bihar before signing the contract...

15:00 Hours) for a non-refundable ties as indicated in the table, in the form of Demand Draft (DD) Bidding documents are available online on www.pmgsytenders.gov.in from 07:02:2024 (09:00 Hours)

C Scanned

Executive Engir

^{**} The amount of estimated cost work may vary from BOQ.

^{***} The Bid security will be as per BOQ amount as prescribed in clause 19.1 of ITB of Bidding document.

on any Scheduled/Nationalized bank payable at 10,000/- in favour of Executive Engineer, R.W.D of on any Scheduled/Nationalized Dalik payable in the submitted subsequently as per the procedure described concerned Works Division (Demand draft is to be submitted subsequently as per the procedure described which is free of cost The bidden and to register on the website, which is free of cost The bidden and the register on the website. concerned Works Division (Demand diant is to be basined website, which is free of cost. The bidders would be paragraph 9 below). Bidders will be required to register on the website is also downloaded and incompared. paragraph 9 below). Didders will be required to be an the website is also downloaded and incorporated, responsible for ensuring that any addenda available on the website is also downloaded and incorporated.

responsible for ensuring that any addenda available to have Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from one of the For submission of the bid, the bidder is required to have Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from one of the ror submission of the blu, the blude is required of India for issuing DSC. Aspiring bidders who have not Certifying Authorities authorised by Government of India for issuing DSC. Aspiring bidders who have not Certifying Authornies authorised by Solding in e-procurement in this Project, may obtain the same from the obtained the user ID and password for participating in e-procurement in this Project, may obtain the same from the 6.

website: www.pmgsytenders.gov.in.

All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security of the amount specified for the work in the table below, drawn in favour of Executive Engineer, R.W.D of the concerned Works Division. Bid security will have to be in any one of the forms as specified in the bidding document and shall have to be valid for 45 days beyond the validity of 7. the bid. Procedure for submission of bid security is described in Para 9.

Bids must be submitted online on www.pmgsytenders.gev.in on or before 13.02.2024 (15:00 Hours) and the 'Technical Part' of the bids will be opened online on 13.02.2024 at 15.30 hours. The "Financial Part" shall remain unopened in the e-procurement system until the second public Bid opening for the financial part. Any bid or modifications to bid (including discount) received outside e-procurement system will not be considered. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working

day at the same time. The electronic bidding system would not allow any late submission of bids.

The bidders are required to submit (a) original demand drafts towards the cost of bid document and registration on eprocurement website (if not previously registered); (b) original bid security in approved form; and (c) original 9. affidavit regarding correctness of information furnished with bid document as per provisions of Clause 12.3 of ITB to the either concerned Chief Engineer/ Superintending Engineer, works circle /Executive Engineer, Works Division Sheohar, before the opening of the technical part of the Bid i.e. before 13.02:2024 up to 15:00 Hours; either by registered post/speed post/courier or by hand, failing which the bids will be declared non-responsive and will not be opened.

A pre-bid meeting will be held on 05.02.2024 at 11:00 hrs. at the office of Superintending Engineer Circle 10. office Sitamarhi to clarify the issues and to answer questions on any matter that may be raised at that stage as stated in ITB Clause 7.4 of 'Instructions to Bidders' of the bidding document. Bidders are advised to download the bidding document prior to the pre-bid meeting in order for bidders to have a good understanding of the scope of

work under this contract for discussion and clarification at the pre-bid meeting.

Other details can be seen in the bidding documents. The Employer shall not be held liable for any delays due to system failure beyond its control. Even though the system will attempt to notify the bidders of any bid updates, the 11. Employer shall not be liable for any information not received by the bidder. It is the bidders' responsibility to verify the website for the latest information related to this bid.

For any queries regarding e-tendering process kindly contact- EE RWD Sheohar Pin-843329.

Phone: - 8986915416 or email at- eerwdsheohar@gmail.com

Executive Engineer Rural Works Department, Works Div. Sheohar.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by VISHWABANDHU RÁJEEV ŘANJAŇ Date: 2024.02.08 12:46:43 IST Location: Pradhan Mahtri Gram Sadak

Scanned with OKEN Scanner